BY ALDS. JOHNSON, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

Resolution commending Keep the Faith Theater Ministry for its run of performances in Milwaukee.

WHEREAS,

KEEP THE FAITH THEATER MINISTRY

closed the final curtain on its nine-year run in Milwaukee with a show on Saturday, September 23, 2016 at Greater New Birth Church, 8237 W. Silver Spring Dr.; and

WHEREAS, Established in April 2007 as a gospel theater company based in Milwaukee, Keep the Faith Theater Ministry provided an outlet to develop theatrical talent and to provide the community with theater reflecting faith that could be applied to their daily lives; and

WHEREAS, In the hope of helping patrons of all faiths find inner healing and wholeness, Keep the Faith Theater Ministry reached beyond the four walls of the church, teaching the people of Milwaukee how to move past hurt and pain and to prosper in every area of their lives; and

WHEREAS, After nine years in the City of Milwaukee, Keep the Faith Theater Ministry closed its run in order to relocate to Nashville, Tennessee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith commends Keep the Faith Theater Ministry for its run of performances in Milwaukee, thanks it for its contributions to the community and wishes for it future success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Keep the Faith Theater Ministry.

Introduced by Common Council members Cavalier Johnson, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, José G. Pérez and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 11, 2016.